= B E RS

(( FA ﬁ ﬂi i'r T"

JACK SEWING MACHINE

| HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM |

Al



—. HloeHbEE s 411 / Machine Frame&Miscellaneous Cover Components

— 24 —



—. HloeshEE 4411 / Machine Frame&Miscellaneous Cover Components

3 -1 =) £ 2 , 5
Rt | PuNo. | RefPakNo bW Deserpion | KU1
1 300240 | ———————— 8900 F 51l 1 $2 Face plate asm. For 8900 I
300207 | ———————— 8910, 8920 411 bt Face plate asm. For 8910/8920 1
300275 | —————- 8988 Z 41 ifil Face plate asm. For 8988 1
2 12222001 229-02209 EE Face plate gasket 1
10422002 | ————-—- 8900 41| iy b H Face plate gasket I
10222001 | ———————-— 8910 51| fi L 4 Face plate gasket I
3 10112002 | 229-02605 A b 4% Ruler stepper 1
4 101811002 | SS-7110540-SP | ##EJSM 11/64 x 40 L=8.5 Screw SM 11/64 x 40 L=8.5 2
5 10122004 | TA-1250705-R0 | E1FF g FL 9% Rubber plug 1
6 10122005 | TA-0850604-R0O | P2k fEFF AR FLAE Rubber plug I
7 11212001 | 229-58300 ke Thread guide rod |
8 101S11001 | SS4120915-SP | Jiid BLig T Screw 3/16 x 28 L=9 12
9 11212002 | 229-54705 L2k b Cord hold 1
10 300237 | ———————— Jei B B CF L B4 TR Side plate(with the Auto-lifter) 1
300096 229-00401 5 B AR Side plate 1
11 10422001 | 110-00619 5 i BT AR Gasket 1
11222010 | ——————— Ji 0 Al B R ) Gasket(with the Auto-lifter) 1
12 11212005 | ————-—— st i 2 2% e Holder |
13 11237001 | ———————— i Rid Safety label. 3(small) 1
14 11237002 | —=—==—=— Hz Az i Ground mark 1
15 101511004 | $S-4120615-SP | #2%] SM 3/16 x 28 L=6 Screw SM 3/16 x 28 L=6 3
16 10122006 | TA-2000502-RO | 25%HN T8 FL%E Rubber plug 1
17 112811002 | SS-6121840-SP | #24] SM 3/64 x 28 L=6 Screw SM 3/64 x 28 L=6 1
18 11203001 | 229-52501 R 5B T A 8 Reverse feed lever stopper 1
19 10122007 | TA-2101002-RO | T4l & fL% Rubber plug 1
20 11222001 | 229-35308 4 iz ZEOWLFL) Rubber bushing 1
21 1131300100 | 229-45463 she g 2L Thread tension asm. 1
22 113820003 | 229-45414 s e 2 g MR ET First tension post 1
23 11312010 | 229-45604 s I £ 9% ek £ AR Thread tension guide 1
24 11312011 229-45802 s e g Bobbin winder tension disc 2
25 11327007 | 229-45505 NI Thread tension spring I
26 113516003 | 229-45703 WIS &5t 35 Thread tension nut 1
27 101812001 | 229-01003 JEHE SR Bed screw stud 4
28 300243 229-00609 PRk AT H i Thread take-up lever cover 1

_25_




. BLoeAME S 411 (5%) | Machine Frame&Miscellaneous Cover Components(Continuation)

_26_



—. BLoehhaE 441 P1(%%) / Machine Frame&Miscellaneous Cover Components(Continuation)

% B (=N S Wk =

RTf. No. Ptlf‘t No. ijﬁ;: Kis; I Rescaphn f(nf
29 10122003 | TA-1250406-R0 | i 1198 fL9ED=1.25 1=4 Rubber plug 2
© 30 [10113004 | 229-20508 Fitkey Arm thread guide A 1
31 |101S11007 | 110-01500 BZE] SM 11/64 x 40 L=6 Screw SM 11/64 x 40 L=6 2
32 1041300300 | 229-45356 Jetk At Thread tension asm. 1
33 112516002 | 229-21308 Je 2k g B} Tension nut 1
34 10112007 | 229-21407 P £k i By Rotating stopper 1
T35 10127002 229-21704 Je i Tension spring A 1
36 [10112006 | 229-21803 AL Thread tension disk presser 1
37 10112005 229-21506 Je £ Thread tension dis 2
38 101530002 | 229-21209 KL IRET Tension post 1
39 7|10127001 229-21605 Hhek ¥ Take-up spring 1
40 |10103011 229-45307 Pl £k 5 R 1 Tension post socket 1
41 101S15005 | SS-8090670-SP | HZ#TSM 9/64 x 40 L=5.5 Screw SM 9/64 x 40 L=5.5 1
42 |101S15010 | SS-8050710-SP | #£E7SM15/64 x 40 L=8.5 Screw SM 15/64 x 28 L=7 1
43 10126002 | B3118-552-E00 | fAZk%l Tension releasing 1
44 10115001 B1109-012-10B | & Throat plate 1
45 104517002 | $S-2110920-TP | #2%] SM11/64 x 40 L=8.5 Screw SM 11/64 x 40 L=8.5 2
46 [10113005 | 229-20607 Ttk Arm thread guide B 1
47 1011500200 | 229-01250 He bzt Slide plate asm. 1
48 110127009 | 229-01300 HEbi % Bed slide spring 1
49 |101S11019 | S$S-6060210-SP | #R%T SM3/32 x 56 L=1.9 screw SM 3/32 x 56 L=1.9 2
50  |10115002 | 229-01201 He# Slide plate asm |
51 10412007 | 229-00757 [ Arm oil shifld asm. |
52 |101S11027 | SS-6080410-SP | #R%T SM1/8 x 44 L=4 Screw SM1/8 x 44 1=4 1
53 11222003 | 229-35209 B (4L) Rubber bushing 1
54 11222002 | 209-35407 DILEFT R E (CFT)) Rubber plate 1
55 10312005 | ——————=—— AFHWaES Cover 1
56 10412010 | —————-—= R Zi k1R Ruler stepper 1
57 101817002 | $S-2110920-TP | #2%T SM11/64 x 40 L=8.5 Screw SM 11/64 x 40 L=8.5 9
58 10128005 | ———————- #h Washer 1

H: FOHHATRE T WFLERSS

@,

o PERHE R R AN S o B

-27 -



o BBk oy 410Gk TC ) / Main Shaft&thread Take-up Components(Dry Head)

i B ik vl L
37For Ho Hsing

37 0 A B e L
For Powermax

_28_



Lo FEhkE s AL Cg JC k) / Main Shaft&thread Take-up Components(Dry Head)

A= i Py i = =
Rjgt No. PLL No. Rﬁ.ﬁaﬁ No. oM Deseription f(n:'.

1 101815001 |SS-8151150-SP | MA%] SM15/64" = 28 L=15 Screw SM15/64" x 28 L=15 I
2 12226001 | 229-19559 BEEL VY Thread take-up crank shaft asm. 1
3 B04008 e i 7R 698ZZ Bearing 68527 2
4 12205001 | -——————- Peek k1 Needle bar crank rod 1
5 101817001 | ———————- BL% SM9/64" x 40 L=6 Left screw SM9/64" x 40 L=6 1
6 12205002 | -————-———- FFFEEAT AL Needle bar crank rod 1
7 1220400200 | ———————— P2 o3 50 Thread take-up lever asm. 1
8 12238001 |——-———- Pk A3 el it Thread take-up lever asm. |
9 10112003 |—————=—= FHFF ity 5 47 b Cunter weight protecting plate 1
10 11211005 |-——————- [EW) %Ki Bale band 3
11 101815004 | EA-9500B01-00 | Z%] SM9/32" x 28 L=16 Screw SM9/32" x 28 L=16 |
12 101815002 | SS-8681650-TP | 2% SM1/4" x 40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x 40 L=6 2
13 10128002 | SS-8660610-TP | #t )y Washer 2
14 101S11003 | R0-0442401-00 | #2%T SM9/32" x 28 L=16 Screw SM9/32" x 28 L=16 1
15 12204001 | SS-7681650-TP | - FF i i Counter weight I
16 B10003 229-03108 ki 7K 6004ZZN Bearing 6004ZZN I
17 S10009 | ———————- I ET M6x8 Screw M6x8 1
18 1220300100 | ———————~ I shE - Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
19 12203002 | -——————— b dhE Bushing, intermediate 1
20 10408001 | 229-03306 R ER]E Thrust collar asm. 1
21 10422003 [229-04115 BEET SM1/4" x 40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x 40 L=6 2
22 H03002 SS-8660610-TP | 4120 Snipe ring 1
23 101S11001 |RC-1850001-KP | #2%T SM3/16" x 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L.=9 2
24 101811013 [ SL-4051001-MZ | D5¥HLo4E BRET Screw 2
25 10410001 [ SS-6661110-SP | HEFHELAE Feed drive eccentric cam asm. |
26 10112017 | 229-10004 15 Lo A 0 BT Thrust collar 1
27 101811005 |229-10103 P2 ET SM9/64" x 40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=5.5 2
28 10103001 | $S-6090650-SP | k45 fih£s Main shaft bushing, rear |
29 10422003 | 110-02409 EEHRIES) Oil seal 1
30 12202001 | 110-02508 T Main shaft 1
31 112811003 | 229-03009 BRET SM11/64" x 40 L=12 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=12 2
32 W01013 SS-6111210-SP | #[8] 4.5 Washer 4.5 2
33 101830001 | WP-0450801-SD | $%] SM5/16" x 24 L.=14 Screw SM5/16" x 24 L=14 |
34 11235002 |-————— i Hand wheel asm 1
35 11230001  |229-37056 Hig ek (k) Magnet fitting base A asm.(PMX) 1
11230019 |229-37155 ek (BR) Magnet fitting base A asm.(HO HSING) 1

36 11230002 |-—————— ALREEk (i) Magnet fitting base B asm. (PMX) 1
11230020 |229-37254 ALREEL (BUR) Magnet fitting base A asm.(HO HSING) I

37 11230014 | ———————~ 1105 fr g (D) Dynamo stator (PMX) 1
11230003 |-——————- Ehrgd (BRk) Dynamo stator (Ho Hsing) I

38 101815006 | ———————— BRET Screw 1

- 29 —




I Sl Pk2k 5 41 71:(£7 ) / Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components (With Qil)

b i

- 30 -



. F#hPkZk 411 (477h) / Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components (With Oil)

v oE L ; = _ o
A ; Pgn No. Rﬁfﬂ No. e Peseripnon o
1 101515001 |SS-8151150-SP | ##§JSM15/64 x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64-28 L=10.5 I
2 10126001 |229-19559 PhLk A FT i Thread take-up crank shaft asm I
3 10122012 | 110-02904 |-l L2 Roller felt I
4 1043800100 | 110-39070 Pl Fref 1t Thread take-up lever asm. I
5 10405001 110-39062 Peekkr Thread take-up lever asm. (1)
6 10124001 | B1905-541-B00 | BhekAt i £k Needle bearing (2)
7 10404006 | 110-05204 P2k M B 1 Needle bar crank (1)
8 10405002 | B1408-552-000 | EFFFEFF Needle bar crank rod (1)
9 101517001 |B1903-552-000 | JigES Left screw ()
10 11200001  |229-03157 EFT i 5 0 Counter weight asm. 1
11 101815004 |SS-8681650-TP | BE¥TSM9/32 x 28 L=16 Screw SM9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 101815002 | SS-8660610-TP | BRETSM1/4 x 40 L=6 Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101815006 | RO-0442401-00 | 85T Screw 1
14 101S11003 |SS-7681650-TP | ##£$TSM9/32 x 28 L=6 Screw SM9/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 10104001 |229-03108 EHFF A Counter weight (1)
16 10112003 | ——————— FHAF R B Counter weight proteding plate 1
17 101S11013 | SS-6661110-SP | #£¥TSM1/4 x 40 L=11 Screw SM1/4-40 L=11 (2
18 10110003 | 229-10004 RO 5 Feed drive eccentric cam (1)
19 101811005 | SS-6090650-SP | BEETSMO9/64 x 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 2
20 10103001 | 110-02409 -4 i £ Main shaft bushing, rear |
21 10422003 | 110-02508 - Al it 5F Oil seal 1
22 HO03002 RC-1850001-KP | i 74 ¥ FH4l H 418 Snap ring 18.5 1
23 10108001  |229-04155 IS4 1 Thrust collar asm, 1
24 101S15002 | SS-8660610-TP | ¥£5TSM1/4 x 40 L=6 Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 1040300300 | 229-03207 1A b £ Main shaft front bushing I
26 10112017 |229-10103 5 HeH s o s Bz Thrust collar 1
27 10403002 | 229-03306 BB ES Bushing,intermediate |
28 11211005 | EA-9500B01-00 | e 4LAlF Cable band 1
29 101811001 | SL-4051001-MZ | $£$TMS5 1.=9.6 Screw M5 L=9.6 2
30 11200002 | 229-37064 et iRiE Hand wheel compl. |
31 112811003 |SS-6111210-SP | #BETSM11/64 x 40 L=12 Screw SM11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 WO01013 WP-0450801-SD | #[#4.5 Washer 4.5X10X0.8 )
33 101S15001 |SS-8151550-SP | L-4E4HFTSM15/64 x 28 L=15 | Screw SM15/64-28 L=15 2)
34 11235001  [229-37056 L Hand wheel asm. (1)
35 11230001  |229-37155 ALREER (L) Magnet fitting base A asm.(PMX) 1
11230019 |———————- HUEE: (BUK) Magnet fitting base A asm.(Ho Hsing) 1
36 11230002 | 229-37254 MRk (ILil) Magnet fitting base B asm.(PMX) 1
11230020 |-——————- e (BUK) Magnet fitting base A asm.(Ho Hsing) 1
37 11230014 | 229-37965 110 a5 (D) Dynamo stator (PMX) 1
0003 fosemmices s (BUK) Dynamo stator (Ho Hsing) !
38 10102001  |———————— k% Main shaft 1
39 101830001 |229-03009 BRET Screw 1
40 10128002 |——-————— #Bh Washer 2

_31_




. BHFF. SRR, F &I / Needle Bar,upright Shaft&hook Driving Shaft Components

_32_



. BHFE. WEEh. P AP / Needle Bar,upright Shaft&hook Driving Shaft Components

Al < (=] AL o =
l;:f.NJo. P1atz No. Rf".l;’ag No. & » Description %:;:
1 10122013 [229-01409 EIFF L ft £ L% Cap I
2 10103009 |229-06101 EHFF ¢ 42 Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 12202002 | 229-39508 EHFF Needle bar |
4 10138002 | 229-06457 FHFF a4 HE A Needle rod holder asm. I
5 101811005 | SS-6090670-TP | #2%I SM9/64" x 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=6 |
6 10109001 | 229-06507 AR IR e Slide block |
7 10413001 | 229-20805 FHAF T R Needle bar thread guide 1
8 10403008 | 229-06200 EHFF S 45 Needle bar bushing, lower 1
9 104511006 | SS-7080510-TP | SEEISMI/8" x 44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8" x 44 L=4.5 |
10 10113002 | 229-06309 FHF L Needle bar thread guide |
11 10117001 | MDB-100B1400 | #HLEH(144) Needle |
12 101511008 |-——————— BEET SMI1/64" x 40 L=8 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=8 2
13 10109002 | ———————- R Dol e S Needle bar guide 1
14 101515006 |SS-860810-TP | #%] SM15/64" x 28 L=7 Screw SM15/64" x 28 L=7 9
15 10425004 | B1305-012-0A0 | 54 B4 Gear & pinion asm., upper I
16 10425003 | B1306-155-0A0 | B4 [-4= % Gear asm. large |
17 10425002 | SS-8660810-TP | ekl 4= k4 Pinion asm |
18 10425001 | B1307-155-0B0 | [FHhd=ih4e Pinion asm I
19 10403014 |229-05103 Ut h I b4 Upright shaft bushing, upper |
20 10102007 | 229-05004 T Ay Upright shaft |
21 10403013 | 229-05202 W T Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
2 10403012 | 229-16308 R ES Bushing, rear |
23 105511019 |SS-4120915-SP | #E%T SM3/16" x 28 L.=9 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=9 I
24 10408002 [ 229-17157 T4 Thrust collar asm. I
25 101S11012 |SS-6110420-TP | BR¥TSM11/64 % 40 L=4.8 Screw 11/64 x 40 L=4.8 2
26 11304003 | 229-16001 Tiah Lower shaft |
27 11303001 | 229-16100 T b A 4E Lower shaft front metal I
28 10123003 | 229-16605 T AR s Oil wick 1
29 101830005 |229-16506 TR T Oil seal screw I
30 11218001 | 111-41355 e B Hook asm 1
31 10118003 | 229-32909 et Bobbin 1
32 11218504 110-38758 Bt Bobbin case asm 1
33 10412008 | 229-42502 BEH e Positioning finger 1
34 101S11011 [SS-4110915-TP | #EETSM11/64 x 40 1L.=9.5 Screw SM11/64 x 40 L=9.5 1
35 10122015 | -——————- T Al B Thrust collar 1
36 10123002 [-——-———- A R Qil felt for needle bar 1

_33_



. FEFH411F / Presser Bar Components

— 34 -



M. JEFRHr411E / Presser Bar Components

] L= A . o i
RTf.No. Pal:-t No. Ref Part No. # i Descnption Amt.

I 101S11010 | B1521-555-000 | #R%¥I SM9/64" < 40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=11 1
2 10128002 |——————— [t washer 1
3 10111018 | 229-07802 JEMR T Hand lifter |
4 001004 RO-0371801-00 | OR4E 4 = 1.8 Rubber ring 4 x 1.8 1
5 1041000200 |229-08552 JE M T4 o3 i Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 | 110-06509 [ R AT B LY Link shaft 2
7 10128015 | -———————~- 18 ()5 washer 2
8 10412003 | 229-08156 6 TR B ACFT Hand lifter link 1
9 10412004 | 229-08305 i RN F Knee lifting cross rod 1
10 HO5009 RE-0500000-K0 | f%l&7 E-ring 7 5
11 10412002 | 229-08008 T A Lifting lever 1
12 101520004 | 229-08009 PR ET SM3/16" x 32 L=5 Screw SM3/16" x 32 L=5 1
13 10412006 | 229-09006 1 L FF Knee lifter connecting 1
14 10412005 | 229-08800 16 TE MG FLAT Lifting lever link 1
15 10120003 | SD-0720331-SP | fh{irig#§] D=7.24 H=3.3 Hinge screw D=7.24 H=3.3 1
16 S04006 | ———————— BEEIM4 x 5 Screw M4 |
17 11212008 | 229-44508 P ek A R Wire holder A 2
18 101S11004 | SS-4120615-SP | %] SM3/16" x 28 L=6 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=6 2
19 11212009 | 229-44607 (YA R Wire holder brocket. upper 1
20 1131200200 |229-44854 FA L% AT Thread release shaft |
21 101520002 | 110-18108 o £ T B Y Tension release shaft 1
22 10127008 | 229-20201 A 2L BT ST o Tension release return spring 1
23 10126003 | 229-20300 ALl ET Tension release supporting 1
24 10127003 | 229-20409 A il T o Thread release pin spring 1
25 10112022 | -————==—— e AN S b Tube holder(lower) 1
26 101811007 | ——————— BRETSMI1/64" x 40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=6 1
27 11312001 | -—————— PRek A R ) Wire holder brocket. Lower(circle knife) 1
11212007 |-——————- BESE TR (F1)) Wire holder brocket. lower(flat knife ) |

28 116830003 | —————- PRET SM15/64" x 28 L=4.5 Screw SM15/64" x 28 L=4.5 1
29 10128016 | -———————- e (i) Washer 1
30 113811004 |-——————- BAE] M4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 I
31 112816003 | NS-6620310-SP | ###} SM3/16 x 32 Nut SM3/16" x 32 2
32 101830020 | 229-07505 I ESRET Presser adjusting screw 1
33 101816008 |229-07406 R B Presser adjusting screw nut 1
34 10102003 | 229-07703 P Presser guide bar I
35 10127005 | 229-07406 A JE B Presser guide bar 1
36 10409001  |229-07208 JEAF SR Presser bar guide bracket 1
37 10102004 | 229-07000 JEFF Presser bar 1
38 10122034 |-——————— RIERIES Presser bar defend oil bushing 1
39 101S11005 | SS-6090910-SP | S£FT SM9/64" = 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=6 2
40 101815007 |SS-8660810-TP | #2¥] SM1/4 x 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4 x 40 L=8 1
41 10413003 | 229-07307 RN T Presser bar thread guide 1
42 10103012 |229-07109 JEFFH & Presser bar bushing, lower 1
43 101S11009 |SS-7091110-SP | #£%] SM9/64" x 40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=10.5 1
44 1011600100 | B1524-012-0BA | FEI Presser foot asm. 1
45 11227008 |-——————- i Safeguard 1
46 HO5003  |———————- 4R S E-ring 5 1
47 10128001 | -———————— e U Washer 1
48 w02004 | ———————— #1856 Washer 6 1

- 35 -



L. ISR / Feed Mechanism Components

- 36 —



. 1%k 411 / Feed Mechanism Components

=L

¥ e I Y B : o
lgf.N-:). PLI;I l\?o‘ Rﬁ.gafjt— I\;o. # & Dessrpton AmT

1 11205001 | 229-41108 {5 S E AT Feed regulator connecting rod 1
2 10126016 |229-11507 fE 00 AT i Feed regulator pin 1
3 101811005 | SS-6090670-TP | #ZF] SM9/64" x 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=6 6
4 10401004 | 229-11606 13 SR RVES Feed regulator |
5 10403017 | 229-11705 3SR RVFA S Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101S11023 | SS-7120770-SH | %HH Tid4hinshsr SM3/16" « 28 L=T | Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=7 1
7 11326001  |229-11804 A YW R Feed regulator screw I
8 10127010  [229-12109 SR O B Spring 1
9 10126015 | 229-12000 KA Y B Feed adjust ping |
10 11211007 | 229-40506 SR g e Feed dial 1
1 101511022 | SS-61221860-SP | #RE[SM3/16" x 28 L=18 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=18 |
12 10122016 | R0-0922702-00 | %KL TEEETONE 1 Rubber ring I
13 10122017 | WP-0480856-SP | {#I15FHhOJE I# Rubber ring 1
14 10405003 |229-10202 BRHEFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
15 10126006 |229-11101 PR Walking foot pin C 1
16 10405005 | 229-15003 A ER Connecting rod 1
17 10127011 | 229-12406 {8 RHL 8 Feed reverse spring 1
18 10404005 | 229-12257 {31 264+ i B Feed reverse arm asm. |
19 101817003 | 229-12505 BAETSM1/4" x 40 L=20 Screw SM1/4" x 40 L=20 1
20 HO035009 RE-0500000-K0 | JFF1%RE7 E-ring 2
21 10126010 | ———————- P RHE SR AT Adjusting link fulerum shaft 1
22 10427003 | 110-37405 2 A S A 5 Spring 1
23 10126007 | 229-10905 1 B AT B Walking foot pin A 2
24 10109005 | 229-10608 ERHEHR SR Connecting link A 2
25 10109004 | 229-10707 BRHC ISR Connecting link B 2
26 11201002 |229-10608 D RHE Sl Feed adjusting link asm 1
27 10126009 |———————- P RHE B bR e £ Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
28 101515010 |SS-8150710-SP | ##$7SM15/64" x 20 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64" x 20 L=10.5 2
29 11226001 | 229-40803 F A Feed bar shaft |
30 104S11018 | SS-4080620-TP | BRETSM1/8" x 44 L=6 Screw SM1/8" x 44 L.=6 2
31 11214001 | B1613-012-100 | 58T Feed dog 1
32 11207001  |229-40753 7F 4R Feed bar asm. 1
33 HO3001 RC-0150001-KP | 4815 Ring 15 2
34 10112019  |229-13701 TR Bl e & f bR Adjusting link spring guide 1
35 101811025 |SS-7110740 E2ETSM11/64" x 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=7 3

- 37 -




1. IEFHTrAE(SL) / Feed Mechanism Components (Continuation)

— 38 —



I R85 / Feed Mechanism Components (Continuation)

= X Hefrf 1L . :
Rfff.NJo. Pz[;t No. Rﬁ.iﬂ No. L Description fm%
36 10112018  |229-13701 oL M 1 5 B Feed spring hook 1
37 10102008 | 229-12901 XkHah Feed rock shaft I
38 10126011 |229-11002 DRk it Walking foot pin B 1
39 10404003 | 229-10350 S S liE feed rocker shaft crank asm. 1
40 101S11016 |SS-6121610-SP | BEFTSM3/16" x 28 L=14 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=14 2
41 101S16003 | NS-6680410-SP | # 4 EFFAIAT8% BESMO/32" x 28 | Nut I
42 10404004 | 229-15151 o I i Feed arm compl. |
43 101S11021 | SS-7121610-SP | BEFISM3/16" x 28 L=12 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=12 |
44 101520005 | SD-1000801-SH | #£F[SM9/32" x 28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32" x 28 L=13.5 I
45 11202001 | 229-15201 R Feed driving shaft |
46 10408001 | 229-04155 i - fih Thrust collar asm 2
47 101815002 | SS-8660610-TP | #2FISM1/4" x40 1=6 Screw SM1/4" x 40 L=6 4
48 10403015 [229-13008 g Brushing 2
50 10128003 | WP-0480856-SP | 4" 42 Hs it T Hs & Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8 1
51 11201001 | 229-40654 - B s Feed bar crank asm. I
52 101S11020 |SS-7111120-SP | #EISM11/64" x 40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=10.5 1
53 10404007 | 229-15359 i1 A SO h i Driving shaft crank asm. I
54 10102010 | 229-12604 {80 25 Feed reverse shaft 1
55 10103021 | 229-12802 {5 25k hph 15 Feed lever metal 1
56 101515013 | SM-806105-TP | ##%T SM15/64" = 28 L=10 Screw SM15/64" x 28 L=10 2
57 11201006  |229-12703 % EHR T Reverse feed control lever 1

-39 —



N YIS (5 J)) / Thread Trimmer Components




75 VI B (R J)) / Thread Trimmer Components

FE | S | BERS P —_—_— Hit
Ref.No Part No. Ref.Part No. Amt.

1 11230004 | ——————~— 145l etk ds Housing 14P I

11230015 | ——————= 124l $e ke d Housing 12P 1
2 11230005 | ———————— i 2% i B Pin contact 1
3 11212025 | =—=——— M2l 8 J; Ground wire asm. 1
4 1135811001 | —==—=——- #2157 SM11/64" x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=12 D
5 10128003 | ——————~- A4 R T Washer 2
6 11312004 | ———————~- J) R Partiality shank asm. I
7 113817002 | ———————~ i 8l ) 5 B T Screw 9
8 11319002 | ———————~ Wil Motorial knife 1
9 113816001 | ——————— R SMI11/64" x 40 Nut SM11/64" x 40 1
10 11307001 | ———————~ yEk I3 Knife bracket 1
1 113815002 | ——————-— A J1I TR ET Screw I
12 11319001 | ——————-~- HEkJ) Secant knife 1
13 11312003 | ———————— et i Protect needle patch 1
14 113817001 | ———————~ BET SM9/64" x 40 L=4 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=4 ]
15 11304001 | ——==———— i Thread shear rock arm 1
16 11322001 e i sl i i k3 B Positioning block I
17 13270001 | =—=——=—— i B Spring 1
18 113811002 | ~——————~ WEET SM3/16" x 32 L=14 Screw SM3/16" x 32 L=14 2
19 11303003 | —=—————= DETIES Thread shear cam rock arm assy I
20 113514001 | ———————- BEET SMI11/64" x 40 Screw SM11/64" x 40 1
21 11303002 ——— 9k sh il b sh £ Short bush 1
22 116814005 | —————==~- #2517 SM1/4" x 40 L=10 screw SM1/4" x 40 L=10 1
23 11309030 | ——————- R AR pole 2
24 11310001 | ———————~ M Thread shear cam |
25 11211005 | ——=————= Je LAl Bale band 1
26 113811003 | ———————— BEET SM9/64" x 40 L=5 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=5 1
27 113520001 | ———————— VEFFEEET SMI1/64" x 40 L=5.5| Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=5.5 2
28 11312005 e TEFF Knife shaft connecting rod 1
29 11304002 | ———————~- B £ 5 i Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
30 11322002 | ———————— 115 o v Spring cover 1
31 11327002 | —————— W Spring 1
32 1130400500 | ======—— 1y £ 48 sh el Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
33 116814003 | —==————— B2ET SM11/64" x 40 Screw SM11/64" x 40 1
34 11324001 | ——————~- HEE Rool shaft sssy 1
35 113816001 | ——————~- W) Nut 1
36 11302002 | ——————— #h Thread shear shaft 1
37 HO3006 | ———————- L] Retaining ring 1
38 11322003 | ———————— LR Bk i Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
39 11309001 | ———————- )£ HL R o T Magnetic plug pin 1
40 112816006 | —=———-—- $2 5 SM1/4" = 40 Nut SM1/4" x 40 1
41 001004 | ———————- e Wisher 1
42 101811026 | ——————~ M R IR E] Screw 1
43 NO1OO1 | ———————— 12} M4 Nut M4 2
44 11312006 | —————— PR Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
45 11312007 | ———————— R Thread loose seat 1
46 11327003 | ———————— g Sping 1
47 113820002 | ———————— #R5T SM1/4" % 28 L=13 Screw SM1/4" x 28 L=13 1
48 1123000600 | —————-—- B £ kB AL Magnetic plug 1
49 11683003 | ———————- #2457 SM15/64" % 28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64" x 28 L=14.5 1
50 10112022 | ———————- HEH U TR AR Electrical plug breacket washer 1
51 11303004 | ——————— THIbE Bushing ,lower shaft 1
52 w01013 | ———————— H54.5x8x0.5 Wisher 4.5 x 8 x 0.5 2

—-4] -




- 42 -

N, VI HCF-J)) / Thread Trimmer Compomponents



5. B B ECE J)) / Thread Trimmer Compomponents

=] (= o i i
ks | e, | sema b Deserpion | {1
1 1121900100 | 110-40359 )k At Knife unit 1
2 112820001 | SD-0460703-TP | #%F] i Hinge screw D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 11204001 110-40508 i &l i Forked base for knife (1)
4 112813001 | 110-40409 g JJURES Moving knife hinge screw (1)
5 11219002 | 110-40052 %8 ] Moving knife asm. (1)
6 11201004 110-40300 g Knife mounting base (N
7 11212012 | 110-40201 Gkl Thread guide for knife ()
8 112811005 |SS-2060210-SP | 82F] SM3/32 % 56 L=2.3 Screw SM3/32 x 56 L=2.3 (1)
9 112S11006 | SS-4080620-TP | %] SM 1/8 x 44 L=6 Screw SM 1/8 x 44 L=6 (2)
10 11219003 | D2406-555-DOH | [&% ) Counter knife (1
1 11230004  |HK-0346101-40 | 144L4E2kdt Housing 14p 1
11230015 [-—==——~ 2L ek 4% Housing 12p 1
12 101S11011 | SS-4110715-SP | #8§] SM11/64 = 40 1.=7 Screw SM11/64 % 40 1.=7 I
13 1120100500 |229-50257 £ T ek AL Picker arm asm. |
14 11201005 229-50208 Pk A W Picker arm (n
15 11212013 [229-50356 M2k Thread take-up picker asm. (1
16 112811007 | SS-6090510-SP | ME[ SM 9/64 x 40 L=5 Screw SM 9/64 x 40 L=5 (2)
17 112820002 |SD-0641451-SP | Hh{i 88T Hinge screw D= 6.35 H=14.5 1
18 112820003 | SD-0630275-SP | flifird# el Hinge screw D= 6.35 H=2.7 1
19 11210001 110-42850 oyl A Thread trimmer cam asm. 1
20 112830002 | SS-6660610-TP | #2EISM 1/4 = 40 L=6 Screw SM 1/4 x 40 L=6 2)
21 11208001  {229-50950 Ealic] Cam collar asm. |
22 112515001 | SS-8110520-TP | MAFISM11/64 x 40L= 4.5 Screw SM 11/64 x 40 L=4.5 (1)
23 11212014-00 | 229-49762 Yk i e i Thread trimmer driving unit 1
24 11212015 [229-49754 B 2L 0 ) Base plate asm. (1
25 11212016 [229-50703 i Driving arm stoppe (1)
26 112830003 | 229-50000 PRERBS AT FERE IR ET Picker link pin (1)
27 |HO5009 RE-0600000-K0 | 1441 E-ring 6 (1)
28 112811008 | SS-4110715-SP | ¥E¥TSM11/64 x 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64 x 40 L=7 (2)
29 |11227002 | 229-49408 B2k g 1y SLALSR Clutch spring (1)
30 11212017 [ 110-41852 Sk AR Clutch plate asm. (1)
31 11212018 |229-50109 PHERYERT Picker link (1)
32 W01003 WP-0621016-SH | 4l Washer (2)

—43 -




* #%) / Thread Trimmer Compomponents

DI B T)

.,
AT




5. VAR BAECE ) - ) / Thread Trimmer Compomponents

B e | sEns PR Description =
f.No. | Part No. Ref.Part No. Amt.
33 112816004 |NS-6150430-SP | g 1ESM15/64 x 28 Nut SM15/64 x 28 (2)
34 |HO5009 RE-0600000-K0 | JFI1441# E-ring 6 )
35 11212019 | 229-48301 PR HF Moving knife link (0
36 |HO5013 RE-0500000-K0 | FFI14%08 E-ring (1)
37 112530004 | 229-48400 L) 2 Y i R T Moving knife link pin (1)
38 11227003 |229-49309 PIEs RS Knife return spring B (1
39  |H05013 RE-0400000-K0 | JF 11344 E-ring 4 )
40 11226002 | 229-49101 BEA A Roller fulcrum shaft (n
41 11227004 | 229-49200 Wb % Roller fulcrum spring (D
42 112511009 | SS-7090610-SP | #EFTSM9/64 x 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 x 40 L=6 %))
43 11212020 | 229-49002 FEMR 2 2 Roller arm bracket (1)
44 11212021 110-40953 A B Roller arm asm. (1)
45 11204002 | 110-40854 B £ AR Ay it 4 Knife driving arm asm. (1
46 11230005 HK-0346400-0B | HL 4 £t Pin contact 2
47 101S11026 |SS-4150915-SP | #&ETSM15/64 x 28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 x 28 L=9 2
48 112520004 | SD-0640631-TP | &l J) Bz ET Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.3 1
49 1123000600 |229-51164 B2k L g kAL Solenoid unit 1
50 11212022 |229-49903 BYEL B E Clutch link (1)
51 H05013 RE-0500000-K0 | FFI1445R8 E-ring (1
52 11222004 | 110-43205 LR KA Solenoid rubber A (1
53 11230006 110-43908 HL % 2k Thread trimmer solenoid (1)
54 11212023 229-51404 & Solenoid base (1)
55 |W01013 WP-0450000-SD | #& SM4.5X8X0.5 Washer SM4.5x8x0.5 )
56 |NO1001 NM-6040000-SN | #2£FM4 Nut M4 2)
57 11222005 | 110-43304 5 Hz A Solenoid rubber 1)
58 112816005 |NS-6660410-SH | 15} Nut (1)
59 112516006 | NS-6660430-SP | #Z 1} SM1/4 x 40 Nut SM1/4 = 40 (1)
60 |11226003  |229-51008 By 2R R B Solenoid pin 1)
61 112811010 | SS-6110710-TP | ##¥ISM11/64 x 40L= 6.5 Screw SM11/64 = 40 L=6.5 (1
62 112520005 | SD-0600361-SP | HEHISRET Hinge screw D=6 H=3.6 1
63 101512003 | SS-4151215-SP | BZEJSM15/64 x 28 L=12 Screw SM15/64 x 28 L=12 2
64 10112022  |229-24807 P26 TR AR Tube holder, lower 1
65 11212025 229-51552 Jie ek e Ground wire asm. 1

- 45 —




- ASBIER JFRALPE(&R) / Automatic Reverse Feed Components

_46_



L. Ak, 141k X / Automatic Reverse Feed Components

! ! L L G o 5
RTf .N‘:)‘ Pfa’tt NJo. Rifa{r’r I\-I’o. # i Descripaat A&mgi
1 1133000100 | -——————— EFLE R IS R Reverse feed switch asm. |
2 HO5007  |—————=—— JEETHY 183 E-ring3 2
3 11311002 | -———————- A Button I
4 §04021 | -—————— WRETM2 x 4 Screw M2 x 4 2
5 11327006 |———————- )Y Spring 1
6 11327010 | —-—————= P Spring 1
7 101811025 | ———————= BEETSMI1/64" x 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64" x 40 L=7 1
8 11311001  |-———————- JF R EE Reverse feed switch cover |
9 11211005 | -——————- JE L7 Cable band I
10 11430013 |———————~ JFE Microswitch 1
11 S04022 |- BREI M2 = 10 Screw M2 x 10 2
12 1123005 |———————~ Flu £ 46 Pin Contact 1
13 11412036 |-——————- [t 72 S 4 Reverse feed switch base ]
14 11412037 |-—————— W 1 b Reverse feed switch base guide 1
15 101S11004 | ——————— BAFTSM3/16" x 28 L=6 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=6 I
16 11212029 |-———————- [ A (B REH A Reverse feed connecting shaft I
17 112820001 |--————— RS iR ET Screw 1
18 112816007 | ———————- L W Nut |
19 112816008 | -———————~ [y b e R Nut 1
20 112820002 |-—-—————- il 93 R T Screw 1
21 11204003  |[-——————~ F1 Sh e 25 e By Connecting arm asm. 1
22 [11312009  |229-53905 11 sl 8 ek AT Reverse feed connecting link I
23 11227006 | 229-54002 1 2 5 b AT 19 3 Plunger spring I
24 |HO5014 RE-1200000-K0 | JF 11441 E-ring 1
25 |W01014 WP-1602616-SZ | & 16 Washer 1
26 11222006 | D2468-555-B00 | 5k #[¢] Rubber plunger 1
27 1143001 HK-0346400-0B | it Pin contact 2
28 1123000900 | 111-02753 {1 &h 8 26 ek e R B AR Reverse feed magnet asm 1
29 11226005 | -——————— HENT Plunger arm pin 1
30 116530003 |SS-4151215-SP | #8%] Screw 2
31 HO5009  |———————- PAREE]C] E-ring 2
32 11628005 |-——————— By Washer 1
33 |W02004 | ———————-— s Washer 1

- 47 -




— 48 —

1
Fe———————— e

L. ABERERHRSD . JFRALPEGTR) / Automatic reverse feed components



L. AazhBERE . R4 / Automatic reverse feed components

S = ) ) B 5B _ B
RTf.NJo. Pf:j;'t No. R?‘.l;a{: . woW Peinpeot ﬁi
1 1123000700 |229-54150 ek Reverse feed switch asm. 1
2 11211002 229-54606 JFRWE Reverse feed switch cover (1)
3 101S11008 | SM-4040655-SP | #¥IM4 L=6 Screw m4 1=6 (1)
4 11212026 | 229-54101 FF R A Reverse feed switch base (1)
5 11226004 | 229-54200 J% BT Reverse feed switch shaft (1
6 11227005 | 229-54309 JE T S FF AL 33 Reverse feed switch spring (1
7 112511011 | SM-4041655-SP | #%T M4 L=16 Screw m4 =16 (1)
8 S04007 SM-4031501-SC | ¥2§IM3 L=15 Screw m3 1=15 (2)
9 11230008 | HW-3000700-00 | HL£k 2-core cabtyre cord 1.3
10 11230005 | HK-0346400-0B | fLekdfigl Pin contact (2)
1 11230007 | HA-0019000-00 | JF¥% Microswitch (1)
12 11212027  |229-54408 T XM Switch holding plate (1
13 11212028 | 229-54507 Ik Reverse feed switch lever (1)
14 |101S11001 |SS-4120915-SP | #2%] SM3/16 % 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16 x 28 L=9 2
15 116830003 | SS-4151215-SP | ¥R%[ Screw 2
16 11212029 |-——————— 11 Bl AT Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
17 112820001 |-—————— S R ET Screw 1
18 112816007 | ———————— i W B Nut |
19 112516008 | -———————- [ e Nut 1
20 112820002 |-——————— A LR ET Screw I
21 11204003 | —=—————— 11 Sl ek e Connecting arm asm. |
22 11212030  |229-53905 [ &5 26 Fh i AT Reverse feed connecting link 1
23 11227006 | 229-54002 F1 S 1S R AT 10 3 Plunger spring 1
24 |HO5014 RE-1200000-K0 | JIF14%45 E-ring 1
25 |woio14 WP-1602616-SZ | 4816 Washer 1
26 11222006 | D2468-555-B00 | 5 Kz #1# Rubber plunger 1
27 1143001 HK-0346400-0B | it Pin contact 2
28 1123000900 | 111-02753 [ Ay ) i B A Reverse feed magnet asm |
29 11226005 | ———————- HEAT Plunger arm pin 1
30 |HO5003 | -——————— EElC] E-ring 2
31 11628005 | -———-———-— # v Washer |
32 |W02004 @ |-———————— g Washer 1

_49_




. AR Z411E / Wiper Components

_50_



. kg4l / Wiper Components

¥ E i L s 2 i % o
R’Iz“. Ni). PLL.[I‘—I NJO. R-egf‘l:aif 1'\;0. % gi; Desen pilOI] f{t;l?
I 11213003-00 | 229-55553 [ sk £k 4L Wiper asm I
2 11211003 |229-55504 Hat Wiper cover I
3 S04008 SL-4030621-SS | #EIM3 Screw M3 I
4 112820006 | SD-0650321-TP | 4l & E] Hinge screw D=6.5 H=3.2 1
5 112816009 | NS-6090310-SP | BERESMO/64" < 40 Nut SM9/64" x 40 |
6 11212031 |229-56106 ekl S Wiper link A 1
7 11212032 | 229-56403 PREGERT Wiper link B |
8 HO5015 RE-0250000-KO | JFIT$Y18 E-ring I
9 112820007 | 229-36908 BT AR el Hinger screw |
10 11208002 | 229-56205 S ENATES Wiper hinge screw collar |
1 11227007 [229-56304 ALV Wiper spring I
12 112516010 | NS-6110310-SP | #2EESM11/64" x 40 Nut SM11/64" < 40 I
13 11222007 | 229-55900 B R H Wiper rubberA I
14 11222008 | 229-56007 e i Wiper rubber B I
15 11230010 | 111-10301 Pk i ek Wiper solenoid 1
16 11226006 | 229-57104 Yo £ 4% ah i Wiper solenoid shaft 1
17 11230011 HA-0005900-00 | H% Power switch ]
18 11230012 HW-2003900-00 | H1£k Electric wire 1
19 11230008 | HW-5000700-00 | 12k 2-core cabtyre cord 1
20 11212033 | 111-10152 e 2% v ik Wiper base asm. 1
21 11208003 | 229-57203 sl it £ Wiper link collar 1
22 |S04008 SL-4030641-SE | #8%] Screw 3
23 11230005 | HK-0346400-0B | rvgkdfi¢ Pin contact 2
24 11213004 |229-57005 Ptk Wiper I
25 112811012 | SS-6090540-SP | #E1SM9/64" x 40 L=5 Screw SM9/64" x 40 L=5 I
26 |11208004 | 229-56809 Ptk il Wiper collar |
27 [HO5016 RE-0500000-K0 | JF 1144 E-ring 1
28 11202002 | 111-11051 P 21 318 501 %l Wiper driving shaft asm. 1
29 |101S11001 |SS-4120915-SP | B#%[SM3/16" x 28 L=0 Screw SM3/16" x 28 L=9
30 10128005 |-——————— #h Washer

- 5] -




Ju. #5411 / Oil Lubrication Components

_52_



JL. Tt sr411F 7 Oil Lubrication Components

= 2 B XL . 1
R}gf.N; Pt:tt No. Rff.ﬁtlf:[ No. uo W Description Amt

1 11211004 229-47006 i Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 |RO-1952401-00 | #h#EOJFIH Rubber ring I
3 10121005 |229-24401 [tk ah i Main shaft oil tube I
4 101S11004 | SS-4120615-SP | MRE] Screw 1
5 10127015 |229-25101 [l il B Oil felt presser I
6 11221001 |229-24153 [ i 5 S A Oil returns tube asm. I
7 10112023 | 229-24302 [} i A5 Holder 1
8 10423001 | CQ-2520000-00 | ih£k il wick 1
9 113830001 | 229-25002 il b e YRR T Screw 1
10 11327004 | 229-24906 T I T T Spring 1
1 11321001 | 229-24500 {Eihs Main shaft oil tube 1
12 (1012000100 |229-23056 i &E s IE Lubricating oil pump asm. I
13 10112020 |229-23304 eSS/ Oil pump installing base |
14 10120001 | 229-23007 HUERSLS Oil pump 1
15 10100003 |229-23700 ahsintie Oil pump impeller I
16 |101S30006 |SE-4301041-SR | WRET Screw 3
17 10111007 |229-23205 AL Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 10112021 229-23809 I AEN AT Oil pump impeller cover 1
19 10122018 |229-23403 [oo] vy e 2 Plunger I
20 10127013 |229-23601 i Plunger spring |
21 101830007 | 229-23502 2 ETSM9/32" x 32 L=7 Screw SM9/32" x 32 L.=7 1
22 10121001 | 229-23908 [F ik ah 55 Hook driving shaft oil tube I
23 101511031 | SL-4030851-SF | BRET Screw 3
24 116530003 | SS-4150915-SP | 4fi 4" LI MR £ Screw 1
25 209812001 | SS-6111010-TP | JEMIBREET Screw 1
26 112830005 |229-47105 eSS Oil pump support 1
27 |10121007 |-——-———- [ial ¥l % Oil returns tube asm. 1
28 10136001 | 229-24609 b i bz 3k Rubber joint |
29 | W02004 WS-0651310-KP | #J&6 Washer 6 2
30 10423002 | ———————~- [ix] ity Oil felt 1
31 w02004 | ———————- Hh Washer I
32 HO4001  |———————— il 12 E-ring 12 1
33 10112022 |--—————— WE# HEMh A TR P Tube holder 1
34 101811007 |———————- 1T Screw 1

_53_




i8> 411F / Oil Reservoir, knee Lifter Components

. ahdE. MR

e i o R |

L

- 54 -



[-. dhd. WG TR 2> 41Tk / Oil Reservoir, knee Lifter Components

i %5 Z}% fh5 # Fr Description f
Ref.No. | Part No. Ref.Part No. Amt.

1 1010100600 |229-31851 ik A Oil reservoir asm. 1
2 10101006 | 229-31802 i Oil reservoir 1
3 10122020 |229-31901 hfi H Gasket 2
10122050 |————-——- RCD) Gasket I

4 10122031 {229-32008 BLIJ e (AT Rubber cushion 4
5 101811028 |SS-6700710-SH | #EEIMS x 1 L=7 Screw |
6 10122021 | $S-6700710-SH | Oz Rubber ring 2
7 10131001 |RO-1082401-00 | {hSL#EEk Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122022 | ————=——— Mot (9HY) il reservoir felt cushion 2
10122032 |———————— s (FhE) Oil reservoir felt cushion 2

9 10122023 |———————- s (NE) Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
10122033 | -———————— MR (ShEY) 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2

10 101830010 | ———————~ il S5 MR ET (S ) Nail 4
11 10111005 |229-31703 T Knee press lifter rod 1
12 10112027 | 229-32107 F4 VIO iy (i Connecting rod, vertical 1
13 101512002 | SM-9061853-SR | BR%[ Screw 1
14 101815012 | SM-8063012-TR | #£EIM6 L=16 ScrewM6 L=16 2
15 10116004 | NM-6060001-SE | A1 il PR 0 i 19858 B Net 2
16 10127016 | 229-32206 AL g g L 3 Spring |
17 10102011 |229-32305 16 P Knee press rod 1
18 |HO05010 RE-1000000-KO | & 1EHIHF 111418 Snap ring I
19 10101008 |229-32404 T4 TR IFT T Bearing bracket 1
20 101812003 | 229-34707 BREIMS L=12 Screw |
21 1011202800 |229-34251 AT B Knee press plate asm. 1
22 10112028 | 229-34608 T Knee lifter plate rod 1
23 10112029 | 229-34202 AR Knee press plate 1
24 10122024 | 229-34509 BB Knee press plate cover 1
25 10122025 | 229-34400 RO Rubber 1
26 10112030 | 229-34301 BROFF Y K Knee press plate holder 1
27 101512004 | SM-9061203-SE | #8%T Screw 1

— 55 -




1

T BOAREL. Q8RS . EHHEHAE / Belt Cover & bobbin Components

.
J

>

O

DB

!
4

C 4]

) A a
-~

(L-300) 1)

C-30

J

HWNHEL

 I—
=]

8

L

- 56 -



. Hedivel, Ze2ky. EEHEHAE / Belt Cover & bobbin Components
F 5 5 BEE Y % i Description Kok
Ref.No. | Part No. Ret.Part No. Amt.

! 10100011 | 229-3345] Bl Belt cover, asm !
2 10111006 | 229-33402 L 5E i Belt cover, A |
3 10111008 | 229-33501 i 351 4 e A Belt cover. A cap |

s | 1011100900 | 229-33659 G Belt cover, B asm. I
5 10111009 | 229-33600 | RRR R Belt cover, B |
6 1011101000 [229-33758 | Mgl | Beltcover, B covers asm. |
7101830012 |229-33907 | Ok Belt cover support |
§ 1101511029 [229-34004 | iitoE % AR ET Belt cover. A screw | 2
9 101S11030 | S8-4121415-SP | #] Screw [ 1
10 [ 10128007 | WP-0501016-SD | #fs | Washer I
1 101830011 | SK-3412000-SC | A#EES Wood screw I
12 10128006 | WP-0450826-SC | #:# Washer 2
13 1013100600 | 229-27354 Leek gy At Bobbin winder conpl. I
14 10112032 229-27305 Lk Bobbin winder base asm. 1
15 10101009 | ———————- ek Thread winder base asm. 1
16 10101010 | 229-27404 guoLit Thread winder asm. I
17 [S04006 | SS-8110510-SP | %] Screw 1
18 10102012 |229-27602 Leekhh Bobbin winder shaft |
19 10112033 | ———————~ B e e FI Connecting rod 1
20 10126018 | ———————— 26 2% P X AT 1 Connecting rod pin I
2t 10112034 | ———————~ SRR ILHT Bobbin winder frame rod I
22 10126018 | ———————~ S L JE EAT Y Bobbin winder frame rod pin 1
23 10120006 | ———————— | 2o P R T T Screw [
2 10126019, |—===———— kA ] Bobbin winder frame pin 1
25 10127017 | ———————— LRtk L Bobbin winder frame spring I
26 10122027 |--—————- SRR T Ay Rubber brake [
27 10112035 |———————— il sl Je Presser plate 1
28 S04006 | ———————— ET Screw 1
29 10112036  |229-28105 a4 i Bobbin winder spring 1
30 S04017 SS-7081310-SP | b2k Lk R ET Hinge screw 1
31 10112037 | 229-28501 o2 Ol Thread tension bracket asm. 1
32 101830013 | 229-28709 WET Screw 1
33 10108005 |-——————— JUR5 232 TRl Bobbin winder tension disc collar 1
34 10112038 | 229-28907 SN2 85T Tension disc 2
35 10127018 | 229-29004 RS G250 Tension spring 1
36 101S16005 | 229-28808 (R0 Nut 1
37 | S04006 SS-4110515-SP | #%] Screw 1
38 101530014 | SK-3412000-SC | A#E%T Wood screw 2
39 10128008 | WP-0450826-SC | # Washer 2
40 113514002 |———————— WET Screw 2
41 11312008 |--—————- WA (HrA) Set pin (inlay) 2
42 11330001 | --—————- e s (BkX) Control box (inlay) 1

- 57 —



225y 411 / Thread Stand Components

T

_58_



oL 24 411% / Thread Stand Components

B B P A= _ ]
R]Zf.N;. Pﬁ:*t No. Rﬁfa{n No. I Description iy
I 10122028 | 229-31406 25 BUFF T e | Spool rest rod rubber cap |
2 10131008  [229-30309 L S e ] Spool rest rod (lower) !
3 10131009 | 229-30408 ERAT 1Y Spool rest rod (upper) i
4 10112039 {229-31307 2Rk Spool rested joint 1
5 10112040 | 229-30507 A S URA i s Thread guide asm. 2
6 10112041 |229-30705 2 it gk e Thread guide asm joint 2
7 S04013 SM-6061610-SC | #2%] Screw 2
8 10113010 |229-31208 Jugsic| Thread guide ring 2
9 10131010 |229-31000 LR ET Spool pin 2
10 10128009 | WS-0510002-KN | 5§ Hs ¥ Spring washer g
1 101516006 | NM-6050001-SE | #% £} Nut 2
12 10111013 | 229-30804 &k Spool rest 2
13 10111014 [229-31109 24z A By s £ Spool vibration stopper 2
14 [10128010 |WP-1612616-SE | #[# Washer 2
15 [N02003  |-—————- g} Nut 2
16 10123008  |229-30903 2R Spool rest cushion 2
17 |N01002 NM-6050001-SE | 4%} Nut 2
18 [S04018 SM-4051405-SE | #2%T Screw 2

- 59 —




- BLKLBE / Machine Head Accessories

1=




+==. ML / Machine Head Accessories

2 B =) P . B
RTf.NTa. PLq:t No. Rfffa{: No. G Description vy
1 1011203100 [————=——— PL Y He vy R Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 10122026 |———————- PL I e He P e Machine hinge plate 2
3 101830010 | ———————— PL < VB R T Nail 4
4 10131004 | —————=—— W2y )] (/) Screw driver,small 1
5 10131003 |—————- ez J) () Screw driver,mendium I
6 10131002 |[-—————— ezl (K) Screw driver,large 1
7 10117001 e PLEN Needle 142,
8 10131005 |-——————- i1 Machine head cover 1
9 1011101200 | ———————— A A Qil reservoir asm. |
10 |10111011  |———————~ BL3)s 2 bE Machine rest pin I
il 10118003 |-——————- Bl Bobbin 2

— 6] -




1. B, 4R, W22 410E / Machine Stand, Table, Electric Appliance Components

_62_



0. B, Sk, 25411k / Machine Stand, Table, Electric Appliance Components

I+ fF BEMNS #, B Description B
Ref.No. | Part No. Ref.Part No. Amt.

1 1011204200 | —===———= e () Stand side asm. left 1
2 1011204300 | ———————— W (A7) Stand side asm. right i
3 10111015 | ————~ B Rubber cushion 4
4 NOIOIO |~ g B Nut 4
5 101830015 | ———————~— A Y e Screw 4
6 10122029 | ——- - i R Space ring 4
7 10112044 | ———————— f Stand side support 1
8 Lo2014 | === R R R Screw 4
9 10128011 - H|E Spring washer 4
10 RO L A Washer 8
11 NO1011 SRR oghs Nut 4
12 10112045 SEE U ES Treadle brace 1
13 102014 | ==———— I B Screw 2
14 0 T O W e Spring washer 2
15 W01010 e i Washer 2
16 ot | —————== s Bl F o o8 B Treadle brace locknut plate 2
17 10102013 | ———————~ 55 b dih Treadle shaft 1
18 10112047 | ———————— 5 il e Treadle bracket 2
19 LO2014 TEETEEET ¢ e b s A Screw 2
20 wo1010 | === [zl Washer 4
21 10128011 | =——=—== L Spring washer 2
22 NGl | imemesmes g Nut 2
23 10112048 e g Treadle 1
24 10122030 || == Hh e Gasket 1
25 10103023 | ——————— BB S Collar 2
26 10112049 | ——————~ P BT Treadle pitman I
27 | e — R Screw 2
28 w0003 | T e Washer 4
29 NOIO12 | e I L} Nut 2
30 10112050 | ———————— ik Pitman rod. lower 1
31 10127019 | ———————— F ko Spring 1
32 10112051 | ——————— LR FF pitman rod, upper 1
33 1000 B v I hi TR K Joint 1
34 [ozgls [ emmmm—— kT R Joint screw 1
35 NOIpLZ, | mee—me 0 1 Nut 1
36 I e EF kT i Pitman rod split pin (upper) 1
37 101830016 | ———————— £ ABRET Table Wood screw 4
38 10128012 | =—=—————— 18 Table Wood screw washer 4
39 10128013 | ——————— E R Table washer 4
40 10132002 | ———————— i Table 1
41 101110016 | ==——===— il 7} Drawer |
42 101101 . | im=mmemre= R Drawer rail 2
43 101830017 | ——————— HhT S AR T Drawer rail wood screw 6
44 10133000 | ———————~ GFC4024 % 1 HL Motor GFC4024 motor 1
45 10130002 | ————~——~ HLHL e 2k 4 3 Motor connecting wire plug 1
46 10130003 | ——————— L2k Motor wire 1
47 10135004 | ———————— L B LAt b Motor pulley 1
48 10135002 | ——————~ BLI AL all Machine driving belt 1
49 101830018 | ———————— 53] Screw 3
50 10128014 | ———————— [ Washer 3
51 10128011 | ———————— o L Spring washer 3
52 000 P (it g R} Nut 3
53 10130004 | = T % Power source switch 1
54 101830019 | ——————~ I AR ERET Power source switch wood screw 2

- 63 -




. AZEHEMEE / Auto Lifter Components




T 1. AZG ST / Auto Lifter Components

]

BB | B BEpEY | . B
fiie | P;lin No. | Ref. ﬁaﬁr;o. | o B Rescription E{{m}[:

| 112816012 | ———————~ YRR E] R RE Nut 2
3 112816013 | ======—= P22 PN IH Nut 2
3 11230013 | ———————— i B4 s HL i gL Magnetic plug. asm 1
4 11226007 | ——————~— VLR I R Magnetic plug pin |
5 HO5003 | -—————— 14185 E-ring 5 2
6 11203003 |-—————— M Sleeve |
7 11201003 |———————~ P, Rk S Al e Magnetic Plug pin tie-in 1
8 S05038 | ———————- B RET Screw 1
9 11204005 |———————- P 1 K (T 4 Magnetic crank 1
10 [S05013  |———————- WBET Screw 1
11 |HO5011  |———————- 14189 E-ring 9 1
12 |11202003 |-——————- H 346 1 B Automated presser foot shaft 1
13 [11228003 |-——————— By Washer 1
14 11222016  [-—————— it By Oil seal 1
15 11203002 |—————-—- =5 Sleeve 1
16 [11211006 |-——————— B 46 He B oG Wiper cover |
17 S04022 | -——————- TR Screw 2
18 [300237  |———————- Jo BT Side plate 1
19 |11228001 |———————- 3SR Washer 1
20 112811015 | =—=————— B AR ET Screw 1
21 11212037 | -——————- EUR 2 Pull rod bracket 1
22 [11228002 |-———————- LS L)y Pull rod bracket washer 1
23 112811014 | ———————~ B SRR R ET Screw 1
24 112816011 | -——————— R} Nut 1
25 112816012 | -——————— EVEiR - 35 Nut 1
26 |11204004 |-——————— B Bl He B ity 4 Crank 1
27 11212016 | ———————— HLFF Pull rod 1
28 112820008 |-——————- LT ERET Screw 1
29 505004 | ———————= BRET Screw 1
30 112820009 |-——————— R T BB ET Screw i
31 |HO5013  |———————- EElicld E-ring 6 1
32 11222010 |————————- J oA A Gasket 1

— 65 -




SRS P / For Heavy-weight Materials

— 66 —



J5okRHE 1 / For Heavy-weight Materials

z B I ER S P e i H
ijf.N‘:). Pft:tt No. Rﬁ‘fgﬁf No. I Pesgription Asi

1 10110004 110-91600 ek i by Needle Bar Crank H 1
2 11218502 | 110-92251 i 52 Lubricating Bobbin Asm. |
3 10127018 | B1505-552-000-A | W) % Presser Spring |
4 1011600400 | D1524-555-EBL | MM Presser Foot Asm. 1
5 10103023 [229-70313 RN RS Needle Bar Bushing,Lower I
6 10113009 | B1419-553-000 | £H4F FiEEL Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
7 10114002 | 114-03003 Gk Feed I
8 10102012 [229-70206 FHFF Needle Bar 1
9 10115003 114-00801 EH Throat Plate 1
10 |10127017 | 229-62005 etk Thread Tension Spring 1
11 10111019 |229-11903 e Feed Dial 1
12 800119 MDB-100B2100 | HLEIDB x 1 213 Needle Dbx1 #21 I
13 10112032 |229-62401 i A DA Positioning Finger H 1
14 1130500100 | ———————— FEFFIE FFELE Needle bar crank rod 1
15 11305001 | —===———~ Pk Fr Thread take-up lever asm. 1
16 11338001 | ———————— PRELFF Thread take-up lever asm. 1
17 11330010 |-———————— o 5% L f Solenoid mounting base asm. 1
18 11312013 | 229-62500 Hir Solenoid connecting link, H I
19 11312014 | ———————— o Solenoid base 1
20 11312007 |———————— fa ek s Thread loose seat 1
21 11327003  |--—————- 8 Sping |

- 67 -




HFITTH 4k / For SHIRLEY 11 Materials

— 68 —



A 1T L4 / For SHIRLEY 11 Materials

e | u £k 5 N Bk
il vl | mien & ® | Decripion o
1 | 143100100 | 236-36061 ek AL | Bobbin winder asm o
) 114511001 $S-6090520-SP L4 Screw 1
3 11412009 236-36509 Gtk il it Bobbin winder adjust plate 1
4 11404001 236-36202 ekl Bobbin lever 1
5 114511002 $S-7091410-SP WRET Screw 1
6 HO05006 RE--0500000-K0 et E-ring 1
7 11411002 106-18304 Tk Vertical roller washer 2
8 11411003 236-36707 Gk B Bobbin cushion 1
9 11431002 225-37658 Sk E T Bobbin fitting basis compl 1
10 11412010 225-38409 IR Adjusting plate 1
11 11427004 229-12109 Ei Pressur foot spring 1
12 001034 R0O-0922702-00 024]::] Rubber ring 1
13 1141000100 | 225-38151 ek gl Bobbin cam shaft compl 1
14 11427005 B3212-761-000 R Latch spring 1
15 HO01008 RC-0560711-KP Ay FEL S 4 Reetaining ring 1
16 11427003 B1529-890-00C-A L Pressur foot spring 1
17 1140200100 | 236-36053 Le ek hheL Bobbin winder shaft compl 1
18 001033 236-36301 ORI ring 1
19 1141300400 NS 322 e Small thread tension asm |
20 11404034 FHAF 1 Cornter weight 1
51 11433013 _ AL AL Motor 1
22 11422029 ——————— HLPIL o & 1 Thrust collar asm 1
23 1141206000 T R T A 41 Thred release wire asm 1
24 101511005 S$S-6090620-TP YRET Screw 2
25 11419001 105-02300 H£k ) Knife 1
26 1141300200 | 236-36657 JR £k Je £k 7% Thread tension asm 1
27 11411034 _— HALE Motor cover 1
28 300822 — | ¥R Hang wheel 1
29 11426019 —— | BRI Feed regulator screw 1
30 S05044 _ BEE] Screw 4
31 11426021 ———— | BEIEREFR Feed rerulator pin 1
32 11405015 e — {8l BT Feed rerulator connecting rod 1
33 114830001 SL-6052592-TN LE ¥ Bolt 4
34 1142202800 | —MMM ESENLD Oil seal unit 1
35 305814007 | ———— | 4T Screw 2
36 11403035 | EAhAh RS Up shaft linker 1
37 11428007 — | mERN damping washer 1
38 11403036 FL ALK b 2% Motor linker 1
39 B07042 — Bk Bearing 1
40 11435013 — etk i shie Bobbin windeg driveng wheel 1
41 114814001 $S-8110422-TP D=Lt 33 driveng wheel Screw 1
42 11402037 236-04002 |4 Up shaft 1
43 101511005 $8-6090620-TP BRET Screw 3

- 69 —



itl5e % M1 / For SHIRLUNY Material

_70_



B4 E H 54k / For SHIRLUNY Material

= =) A
RFff.;o. Pf-.j't No. Rﬁfﬂ Eo L Description ?ﬁ

1 11322004 | ———————— IEIR: J ! Rubber bushing 1
2 1133000500 |———————- {045 B R B 1 Reverse feed magner asm 1
3 11330002 |————o e 15 40 W, i Reverse feed magner 1
4 11220012 | ——————— ECRa) Pin contact 2
5 11222006 | D24-555-B00 % B8 Rubber plunger 1
6 Wol014 WP-1602016-SZ | #1816 Plunger 1
7 HO3014 RE-1200000-K0 | JFI 44k E-ing 1
8 1122000600 | ———————— felaE e Reverse feed switch asm 1
9 11212020 | =——————— Tl o 3 32 Reverse feed switch base I
10 11311007  |==——eaem T Reverse feed switch cover |
11 1211005 f————mmm JE Je Lt Cable band i
12 101STI028 | ———————— BEETSMIL/64" x40 L=7 Screw SMI1/64" x40 L=7 2
13 11311003 | ————o— e fRI4% JF 5% fph 1L Button 1
14 [HOS00T |s==wesns JEOI4 I E-ing 1
15 11327011 | —————mmm PIS S R IA S Sping I
16 11430013 | ———————— Hx Microswitch 1
17 [S04022 e BEETM2 x 10 Screw M2 x 10 2
18 [ 1133300100 | -—————— LA Hand wheel asm. |
19 300861 | ———————o k& Hand wheel 1
20 |11330005 |-—=————- B A photosensitive glass A 1
21 11328003 | ———————— #H Shim 1
22 11330006 e MR B photosensitive glass B 1
23 11328004 | ———————— eI Shim 1
24 11328005 | ——————- Hh Shim 1
25 H03012 | ———————- 41825 Ring 25 1
26 11330007 | -—————— EAr 2% Dynamo stator 1
27 1133000800 | ———————~ YL e Bk Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
28 11322005 | ——————- 2% vpaf Shim 1
29 11330008 ———————— B2k g Bk Thread trimmer solenoid 1
30 11312021  |====———— g s Solenoid base 1
31 |W01013 - HERA Shim 2
32 NO1Ol6 | ——————= B2 B M4 Nut 2
33 11222005 |-—=-—=-——- 2% Shim 1
34 112816005 | -——————- BBk Nut 1
35 112816006 | ——————— e E Nut 1
36 11230012 | —-——=———- fhiEr Pin contact 2
L L PER-TI Housing 12P 1
38 11222014 | —————— BEE Rubber cover 1

-T71 =




